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entitlements of pension/giatuity under the J & K State Forces Rules. Such personnel when they were 1e-enrolled in the Indian Army /Delence Security Corps continued to draw their pension and therefore their pre vious seivice in J & K State Forces is not ten into concideration in calculating thdi pensionaty benefits for ro-enrolled service in the Indian Army/Defence Security Corps

Nou-navment of biils by the Coal Mines
Authority
!

Dn. K MATHEW KURIAN:

*658.

SHRI SUHRID MULLICK CHOU
DHURY:

Will the Minnster of S{EEL AND MINE-be pleased to state ,

(o) whether he and tne Piime Minister hve received any memorandum from Bengal fndustrial ~ Service, Ranigunj and othc. small Colliery Stores supplieis about non payment of their bills;

(h) it 0. the steps being taken by the Coal Miaes Authority and his Ministry to provide telief to the small scale supplicrs-

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI T. A. PAD)- () and (b). The Go ernment have not teceived any complaints 1cgarding non-payment of current bills o stores supplied to the Coal Mines Avthonty Ltd. Repiccentations have, howescr, been 1eceived regarding the non-payment of Dbill i respect o stores supplied by the small scale and other suppliers to the owners ol the taken-over mines befoic the take-ove of their management by the Governmont The question of pavments of these bills i under consideration by the Coal Mincs
Authority Ltd.

Integrated Steet Plant for Maharashtia

039 SHRI VITHAL GADGIL:

SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHANKAR
ADIVAREKAR:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINFS be picased to state:

(a) whether the Integrated Steel Plant proposed by the Government of Maharashtia 1n Chandrapur District has been appioved by the Central Government; and
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(by if so, whether the project will be started in the first year of the Fifth Tive
Year Plan?

LHE MINI5 I ER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SRI T. A. PAD: (a) No, Si1.

(b) Doces not arise.

Rchabilitation ot Uncmployed Graduates
‘010, SHRIMAIT [AKSHMI LUMARI
CHUNDAWAT:

SHRI 1) K. PATEL:

Will the M1 uster of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to siate.

{(¢) whether 1+ is a tact that the Chemjical and Fertilizer Division of Hindustan Steel Ltd., has imp'emented the policy fiamed
m Julty 1971 bv the Boaid of Director of HSI, to icnahilitate uncmploved graduates on prioiity ba«s; and

(b) it not thc reasons therclor and the steps proposed to be tahen by Government in this regard?

[HE MINISI ER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRL T. A. PAl): (a) Hindustan Stecl Limited has 1eported that no policy as such was framed in July, 1971 by the Board of Directors of the Company to rehabilitate unemployed g .duates on priority basis, an adminisnative dedision had been taken in 1971-72 to giie piderence to suitable uncmployed agricultuie giaduates in the appointment ol new distiibutors fot their ferdilizeis In pwisuance of this dedision, tichie organisations run by unamployed graduates aic among the distributors appointed by Hindustan Steel Limited for the lertilivers manufactured by them.

(h) Doues not alise in view of reply in Pait (a) of the question.

Licences for Electiic Furnace Steel Plants

*il. SHIRT VENIGALLA SATYANARA.
YANA- Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(4) the names of the parties to whom lice-
nees lor electiic furnace steel plants have been 1ssucd dning the last thiee years; and

(b) the natnes of these licencees who have stt up the plants and how many of them have failed to do so, and the 1easons theie-
lor?

